Maxim > Design Support > Technical Documents > Reference Designs > Power-Supply Circuits > APP 4375
Keywords: high current, buck converter, DCR current sense
REFERENCE DESIGN 4375 INCLUDES: Tested Circuit Schematic BOM Board Available Description Test Data
Reference Design for a High-Current Power Supply with
Lossless Current Sensing Using the MAX5060
By: Surya Prakash
Apr 29, 2009
Abstract: This reference design shows how to use a MAX5060 current-mode, step-down power-supply controller to implement

is used in a buck configuration.
More detailed image (PDF, 100kB)
Figure 1. Schematic of the MAX5060 buck converter for FSW = 275kHz.
Page 1 of 6
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Designator Description Comment Footprint Manufacturer Quantity Value
C1, C20 Capacitor GRM1555C1H101JZ01D 402 Murata 2 100pF
C2 Capacitor GRM155R71E223KA61D 402 Murata 1 22nF
C3 Capacitor GRM155R71H682KA88D 402 Murata 1 6.8nF
C4 Capacitor GRM1555C1H470JZ01D 402 Murata 1 47pF
C5 Capacitor GRM155R61A224KE19D 402 Murata 1 0.22µF
C6, C12 Capacitor GRM155R61A474KE15D 402 Murata 2 0.47µF
C7, C8, C9,
C18 Capacitor GRM188R71A105KA61D 402 Murata 4 1µF
C10, C11 Capacitor GRM32ER71C226KE18L 1210 Murata 2 22µF/16V
C13, C14 Capacitor GRM32ER60J107ME20L 1210 Murata 1 100µF/6.3V
C15 Capacitor GRM31CR60J476KE19L 1206 Murata 1 47µF
C16 Capacitor GRM155R71H103KA88D 402 Murata 1 10nF
C17 SP Capacitor EEFSX0D471E4 7.3mm x 4.3mm SP
CAP Panasonic 1 470µF/2V
C19 Capacitor GRM155R71H102KA01D 402 Murata 1 1nF
D1 Schottky Diode CMHSH5-2L SOD-123 Central
Semiconductor 1 20V, 500mA
Schottky
D2 Schottky Diode UPS835LE3 POWERMITE3 Microsemi 1